900255232 05/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank		105/09/2013 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insync Media Group, LLC
Street Address:	3731 N.W. 8TH AVENUE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75408749	INSYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2027994144

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
Signature:	/Gregory C. Esau/
Date:	05/14/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release IP (TM) Insync#page1.tif source=Termination and Release IP (TM) Insync#page2.tif source=Termination and Release IP (TM) Insync#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0665

OF \$40.00 /5408/49

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of May __, 2013 by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national association (the "Lender") in favor of INSYNC MEDIA GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"), dated as of November 24, 2010, by and between the Company and the Lender, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was filed on December 7, 2010 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 004427; Frame: 0188.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Company all right, title and interest that the Lender may have in the Collateral, and terminates the Agreement. The Lender hereby authorizes the Company, or the Company's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0666** **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Madeleine Follet

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0667

Schedule A

to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of May ___, 2013

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date
INSYNC	2.207.269 / 75408749	12/01/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 05/14/2013